HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2028

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 23

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, after "pharmacist" insert "or pharmacy". 1 In line 19, delete "practitioner" and insert "physician as defined in ORS 677.010". In line 21, delete "practitioner" and insert "physician". On page 3, line 37, delete "medication therapy". In line 38, delete "management, comprehensive medication review and". On page 4, line 11, delete "and". After line 11, insert: "(j) Patient care services, including medication therapy management and comprehensive 9 medication review; and". 10 In line 12, delete "(j)" and insert "(k)". On page 5, line 11, delete "but not limited to". 11 12 After line 31, insert: 13 "SECTION 5. Section 6 of this 2015 Act is added to and made a part of ORS chapter 414. "SECTION 6. (1) The Oregon Health Authority may reimburse a pharmacist or pharmacy 14 15 for any health service: "(a) Provided to a medical assistance recipient who is not enrolled in a coordinated care 16 17 organization or a prepaid managed care health services organization; 18 "(b) That is within the lawful scope of practice of a pharmacist; and 19 "(c) If the authority determines the service is within the types and extent of health care 20 and services to be provided to medical assistance recipients under ORS 414.065. 21 "(2) A coordinated care organization may reimburse a pharmacist or pharmacy for any 22 health service: 23 "(a) Provided to a medical assistance recipient who is enrolled in the coordinated care 24 organization or a prepaid managed care health services organization that enters into a clin-25 ical pharmacy agreement with the pharmacist or pharmacy; and 26 "(b) That is within the lawful scope of practice of a pharmacist.". 27 In line 32, delete "5" and insert "7" and delete "6" and insert "8". In line 33, delete "6" and insert "8". 28 In line 37, delete "7" and insert "9". 29 On page 6, line 15, delete "6" and insert "8". 30 31 In line 37, delete "8" and insert "10". On page 7, line 15, delete "6" and insert "8". 32 In line 36, delete "9" and insert "11". 33 On page 8, line 14, delete "6" and insert "8". 34

35

In line 36, delete "10" and insert "12".

```
On page 9, line 7, delete "6" and insert "8".
```

- In line 25, delete "11" and insert "13" and delete "6" and insert "8".
- 3 Delete line 27 and insert:
- 4 "SECTION 14. (1) Sections 2, 6 and 8 of this 2015 Act and the amendments to ORS 689.005,".
- In line 28, delete "7 to 10" and insert "9 to 12".
- In line 34, delete "2 and 6" and insert "2, 6 and 8".
- 7 In line 35, delete "7 to 10" and insert "9 to 12".
- 8 In line 36, delete "13" and insert "15".
- 9 In line 39, delete "14" and insert "16".

HA to HB 2028 Page 2